SLOVENIA

Official Name: Republic of Slovenia
Form of Government: Parliamentary constitutional republic
Head of State: Borut Pahor

Head of Government: Robert Golob

Political parties represented in the current Parliament (seats)

Freedom Movement (GS, green liberal) 41
Slovenian Democratic Party (SDS, conservatism) 27
New Slovenia - Christian People's Party (NSi) 8

Population

Capital (urban agglomeration population in millions):
Main urban agglomerations (population in millions):

Ljubljana (0.29)
Maribor (0.10); Celje (0.05); Kranj (0.04)

Social Democrats (SD)
The Left
Italian and Hungarian national minorities

Area km?2: 20,480
Population (millions): 2.1
Population density (hab/km?): 103
Urban population (%): 55
Average annual population growth rate (%): 0.7

GDP & Debt
GDP (millions $): 53,547
GDP per capita ($, PPP): 39,378
GDP growth (%): -4.2
Public Debt (in % of GDP): 79.8
Public Deficit (in % of GDP): -7.8
External Debt (millions $): .
Inflation Rate (%): 1.6
FDI
Inflows (millions $): 529
Outflows (millions $): 555
International tourism
Tourist arrivals (000): 1.2
Tourism receipts (millions $): 1,400
Migrant remittances
Receipts (millions $): 558
Receipts (in % of GDP): 1.1
Total Trade Imports Exports Balance
in goods and services (millions $) 36,752 41,722 4,970
in goods (millions $) 31,170 33,873 2,703
in services (millions $) 5,582 7,848 2,267
in goods and services (% of GDP) 68.2 77.9 9.3

Education
Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): A
Net enrolment rate (primary): 99.9
Gross enrolment rate (secondary): 113.0
Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): 77.9
Mean years of schooling: 12.7
Public expenditure on education (% of GDP): 4.9
R&D expenditure (% of GDP): 1.95

Water
Water resources (km3): 31.9
Water withdrawal (m® per capita): 463
Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture): 0.3
Water withdrawal by sector (% industry): 82.0
Desalinated water production (millions m3):

Security
Total armed forces (000): 7
Military expenditure (% of GDP): 1.2

Population age <15 (%):
Population age >64 (%):
Total fertility rate (births per woman):

Life expectancy at birth. Men/Women (years):
Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 born alive):

Economic Sectors

Agriculture, value added (% of GDP):

Industry, value added (% of GDP):

Services, value added (% of GDP):
Labour market

Labour participation rate, female (%):

Unemployment rate (%):

Youth unemployment rate (%):
Employment in:

Agriculture (% of total employment):

Industry (% of total employment):

Services (% of total employment):
Energy

Production (TJ):

Consumption (TJ):

Consumption per capita (GJ):

Import (% energy used):

20
1.60
79/84

2.4
33.2
64.4

53.2
5.0
14.3

4.3
34.1
61.6

145,282
284,525
136.1
53.1

Main Trading Partners

Import: Germany (12%), Switzerland (11%), Italy (9%), Austria (7%),

China (6%)

Export: Germany (15%), Switzerland (10%), Italy (8%), Croatia (7%),

Austria (5%)

Development
Human Development Index (value):

Human Development Index (position in ranking):

Health
Medical doctors (per 10,000):
Hospital beds (per 10,000):

Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP):

Emissions
CO, Emissions (mt per capita):
CO, Emissions, total (millions mt):
Protected areas
Terrestrial (% of total land area):
Marine (% of territorial waters):
ICT
Mobile subscriptions (per 100):

Households with computer (per 100):

Internet users (per 100):

0.917
22

32.8
44.3
8.5

6.3
13.1

40.4
2.3

122.7
79.5

86.6

SLOVENIA  Country Profiles

199

IEMed. Mediterranean Yearbook 2022





