SLOVENIA				
Official Name: Form of Government: Head of State: Head of Government:	Parliamen Borut Pah	Republic of Slovenia Parliamentary constitutional republic Borut Pahor Robert Golob		
Political parties represented in the current	Parliament (sea	ts)		
Freedom Movement (GS, green liberal)	r amamoni (ooa	41	Social Democrats (SD)	7
Slovenian Democratic Party (SDS, conservatism)		27	The Left	5
New Slovenia - Christian People's Party (1	NSi)	8	Italian and Hungarian national minorities	2
Population				
Capital (urban agglomeration population in Main urban agglomerations (population in		Ljubljana (0.29 Maribor (0.10)	9)); Celje (0.05); Kranj (0.04)	
Area km ² :		20,480	Population age <15 (%):	15
Population (millions):		2.1	Population age >64 (%):	20
Population density (hab/km²):		103	Total fertility rate (births per woman):	1.60
Urban population (%):		55	Life expectancy at birth. Men/Women (years):	79/84
Average annual population growth rate (%):		0.7	Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 born alive):	2
Economy				
GDP & Debt			Economic Sectors	
GDP (millions \$):		53,547	Agriculture, value added (% of GDP):	2.4
GDP per capita (\$, PPP):		39,378	Industry, value added (% of GDP):	33.2
GDP growth (%):		-4.2	Services, value added (% of GDP):	64.4
Public Debt (in % of GDP):		79.8	Labour market	
Public Deficit (in % of GDP):		-7.8	Labour participation rate, female (%):	53.2
External Debt (millions \$):			Unemployment rate (%):	5.0
Inflation Rate (%):		1.6	Youth unemployment rate (%):	14.3
FDI			Employment in:	
Inflows (millions \$):		529	Agriculture (% of total employment):	4.3
Outflows (millions \$):		555	Industry (% of total employment):	34.1
International tourism			Services (% of total employment):	61.6
Tourist arrivals (000):		1.2	Energy	
Tourism receipts (millions \$):		1,400	Production (TJ):	145,282
Migrant remittances			Consumption (TJ):	284,525
Receipts (millions \$):		558	Consumption per capita (GJ):	136.1
Receipts (in % of GDP):		1.1	Import (% energy used):	53.1
Total Trade Impo	rts Exports	Balance	Main Trading Partners	
in goods and services (millions \$) 36	,752 41,722	4,970	Import: Germany (12%), Switzerland (11%), Italy (9%)), Austria (7%),
in goods (millions \$) 31	,170 33,873	2,703	China (6%)	
	,582 7,848		Export: Germany (15%), Switzerland (10%), Italy (8%), Croatia (7%),	
in goods and services (% of GDP)	68.2 77.9	9.3	Austria (5%)	
Society				
Education			Development	
Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%):		/	Human Development Index (value):	0.917
Notes of solution (197		00.0	Human Davidania da (analiza)	00

Education		Development	
Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%):	/	Human Development Index (value):	0.917
Net enrolment rate (primary):	99.9	Human Development Index (position in ranking):	22
Gross enrolment rate (secondary):	113.0	Health	
Gross enrolment rate (tertiary):	77.9	Medical doctors (per 10,000):	32.8
Mean years of schooling:	12.7	Hospital beds (per 10,000):	44.3
Public expenditure on education (% of GDP):	4.9	Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP):	8.5
R&D expenditure (% of GDP):	1.95	Emissions	
Water		CO ₂ Emissions (mt per capita):	6.3
Water resources (km ³):	31.9	CO ₂ Emissions, total (millions mt):	13.1
Water withdrawal (m³ per capita):	463	Protected areas	
Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture):	0.3	Terrestrial (% of total land area):	40.4
Water withdrawal by sector (% industry):	82.0	Marine (% of territorial waters):	2.3
Desalinated water production (millions m ³):		ICT	
Security		Mobile subscriptions (per 100):	122.7
Total armed forces (000):	7	Households with computer (per 100):	79.5
Military expenditure (% of GDP):	1.2	Internet users (per 100):	86.6